RESOLUTION NO. 2013-084 RESOLUTION PROMOTING WADE NYBERG FROM ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY II TO ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY III

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has reviewed the duties, responsibilities, and the organizational structure within the City Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, the position of Assistant City Attorney III was created to recognize the assistant attorney with the most experience who could serve in place of the City Attorney in all matters and help supervise and train the newer attorneys in the City Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, Wade Nyberg has been eligible to be promoted to Assistant City Attorney III for over a year and in that time has fulfilled the role of an Assistant City Attorney III even though he has not had the title; and

WHEREAS, Wade Nyberg's workload and responsibilities within the office have increased significantly over the last year; and

WHEREAS, this promotion will better align the duties and responsibilities of the legal staff within the City Attorney's Office and help ensure the continuation of the highest quality of service.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Rapid City to approve promoting Wade Nyberg from Assistant City Attorney II to Assistant City Attorney III, Grade 24, Step E (this is consistent with the City policies on placement of an employee on the salary scale when promoted a grade).

Job Title	Grade	Salary
FROM: Assistant City Attorney II	23	\$66,922
TO: Assitant City Attorney III	24	\$73,871

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2013

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL